

**MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY
AFFAIRS BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 12/25/2017 through 12/29/2017**

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Medicine Dwayne Lee Cook, M.D. Belding, MI	43-01-074284	12/26/2017 Suspended Fine Imposed	Negligence Lack of Good Moral Character
Medicine Mohammad Derani, M.D. Dearborn, MI	43-01-045768	12/27/2017 Final Order dated 11/30/17 Set Aside Revoked Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Drug Diversion
Nursing Amber Lynn Barnaby, L.P.N. Ludington, MI	47-03-113107	12/26/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement	Criminal Conviction – Drug Related Drug Diversion Failure to Report/Comply
Nursing Chanella Marie Charvat, R.N. Lennon, MI	47-04-275271	01/25/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Criminal Conviction – Drug Related Drug Diversion Order Violation
Nursing Jessica Ann Handshoe, L.P.N. Jackson, MI	47-03-092286	12/26/2017 Summary Suspension	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Drug Diversion
Nursing Jeanette Edna Johnston, R.N. Kentwood, MI	47-04-113758	12/26/2017 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice
Nursing Kathryn Marie Kiefer, R.N., C.R.N.A. Grosse Pointe, MI	47-04-170474	12/26/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Joe's Discount Pharmacy, Inc Detroit, MI	53-15-073432 CS License	12/28/2017 Summary Suspension	Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Yousef Ghassan Kosho, R.Ph. Sterling Heights, MI	53-02-033741	12/28/2017 Summary Suspension	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC and Article 7 Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence
Social Work Renee Lee Fouch, L.B.S.W. Grawn, MI	68-02-060321	12/26/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Criminal Conviction - Alcohol Related Failure to Report/Comply
Social Work Charles Alexander Huyck, L.M.S.W. Sault Sainte Marie, MI	68-01-070632	01/25/2018 Revoked	Negligence - Incompetence Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Lack of Good Moral Character Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply
Social Work Lavern C Young, L.B.S.W. Detroit, MI	68-02-072258	01/25/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence

Date Submitted: 1/18/2018

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.
Copies of disciplinary documents other than nursing can be obtained at
www.michigan.gov/verifylicense.
Nursing Information can be found at www.michigan.gov/MiPlus.

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that is not posted to the Verify a License web site; please submit a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Freedom of Information Coordinator at LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website : <<http://www.michigan.gov/healthlicense>>.